

Line

Item Description

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

1/9/2025 Date:

		Bidder:	Alpha-Omega Training and Compliance	American Compliance Technologies Inc DBA A- C-T Environmental & Infrastructure Inc	Clean Solution Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc
		City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
ne	Hazardous and Uni	iversal Wastes	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
m	Description	Unit of Measure		•		
1	Solvent paint waste (liquids)	Per 55 gallon drum	\$450.00	\$286.00	\$207.00	\$250.00
2	Solvent paint waste (sludge/solids)	Per 55 gallon drum	\$675.00	\$743.60	\$336.00	\$400.00
3	Solvent waste (spent aerosol liquids)	Per 55 gallon drum	\$350.00	\$286.00	\$594.00	\$250.00
	Solvent shop rags	Per 55 gallon drum	\$450.00	\$657.80	\$594.00	\$400.00
5	Caustic/Acid (liquids)	Per lab pack drum	\$750.00	N/A	N/A	\$450.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

		American Compliance		
		Technologies Inc DBA A-		
	Alpha-Omega Training and	C-T Environmental &	Clean Solution	
Bidder:	Compliance	Infrastructure Inc	Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc

	City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
Caustic/Acid 6 (solids) Mercury	Per lab pack drum	\$750.00	N/A	N/A	\$450.00
containing equipment 7 (switches)	Per pound	\$95.00	\$336.05	\$350.00	\$9.00
8 Fluorescent bulbs	·	\$0.50	\$0.15	\$276.00	\$1.20
High Intensity Discharge (HID) 9 bulbs	Per bulb	\$3.75	\$2.10	\$226.71	\$6.00
Fluorescent 10 lighting ballasts	Per pound	\$0.75	\$0.57	\$345.00	\$1.20
Laboratory 11 Wastes	Per lab pack drum	\$850.00	N/A	N/A	\$600.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

Date: 1/9/2025

Per Pound

Per pound

Per pound

		American Compliance		
		Technologies Inc DBA A-		
	Alpha-Omega Training and	C-T Environmental &	Clean Solution	
Bidder:	Compliance	Infrastructure Inc	Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc

City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
d	\$1.25	\$1.02	\$450.00	\$0.65
d	\$0.50	\$0.58	\$40.70	\$0.50
d	\$2.75	\$10.91	\$477.00	\$1.50
•				

Non-Hazardous Wastes

Electronic wastes

Batteries (Lead-

(rechargeable),(Ni-14 Cd, Lithium Ion)

12 (E-Waste)

Batteries

13 Acid)

Line

Item Description Unit of Measure

Oily

rags/absorbents/fi Per StarPak

15 Iters

Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
\$325.00	\$343.20	\$450.00	\$400.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

		American Compliance		
		Technologies Inc DBA A-		
	Alpha-Omega Training and	C-T Environmental &	Clean Solution	
Bidder:	Compliance	Infrastructure Inc	Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc

	City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
Oily debris (soils/rock, non- 16 PCB)	Per StarPak	\$375.00	\$343.20	\$651.00	\$400.00
Used drained oil 17 filters	Per 55 gallon drum	\$275.00	\$90.00	\$182.00	\$25.00
Oily 18 rags/absorbents	Per 55 gallon drum	\$250.00	\$85.80	\$182.00	\$180.00
Oily 19 rags/absorbents	Per 1 cu/yd "starpak"	\$975.00	\$343.20	\$450.00	\$400.00
Oily soil/rock (non 20 PCB)	Per 55 gallon drum	\$325.00	\$85.80	\$182.00	\$225.00
21 Used oil	Per gallon	\$0.75	\$0.66	\$750.00	\$0.00
Used Aqueous Film Forming 22 Foams & Water	Per gallon	\$15.00	\$2.67	\$6,750.00	\$9.00



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

		American Compliance		
		Technologies Inc DBA A-		
	Alpha-Omega Training and	C-T Environmental &	Clean Solution	
Bidder:	Compliance	Infrastructure Inc	Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc

C	City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
Used antifreeze 23 (Ethylene Glycol) Per gallon		\$1.25	\$1.17	\$6,750.00	\$0.60
Used antifreeze 24 (Propylene Glycol) Per gallon		\$1.25	\$1.17	\$6,750.00	\$0.60
Petroleum contact 25 water Per gallon		\$0.75	\$0.43	\$4,620.00	\$0.60
Petroleum naptha (parts washer Per gallon 26 fluid)		\$13.00	\$0.42	N/A	\$0.60
27 Sandblast media Per pound		\$0.03	\$0.02	N/A	\$0.60
Used cation/anion Per pound 28		\$13.00	\$1.37	N/A	\$0.60
Non-oily sump 29 liquids/sludge Per gallon/p	er ton	\$1.50	\$1.79	\$875.00	\$2.27/per gallon



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

	Bidder:	Alpha-Omega Training and Compliance	American Compliance Technologies Inc DBA A- C-T Environmental & Infrastructure Inc	Clean Solution Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc
	City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
Oily sump/retention basin 30 liquids/sludge	Per gallon/per ton	\$1.50	\$2.04	\$871.50	\$2.27/per gallon
Supplies			1		ı
Line Item Description	Unit of Measure	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
StarPak waste 31 container	Per StarPak	\$75.00	\$44.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
30-gallon drum, 32 DOT-approved	Per drum, including lid and ring/bolt	\$125.00	\$107.80	\$74.00	\$111.00
55-gallon drum, 33 DOT-approved	Per drum, including lid and ring/bolt	\$95.00	\$57.20	\$74.00	\$96.00

Lakeland RISK & PURCHASING

BID TABULATION

CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

Date: 1/9/2025

		American Compliance		
		Technologies Inc DBA A-		
	Alpha-Omega Training and	C-T Environmental &	Clean Solution	
Bidder:	Compliance	Infrastructure Inc	Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc

	City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
80-gallon Overpack drum, 34 DOT-approved	Per drum, including lid and ring/bolt	\$250.00	\$258.50	\$305.00	\$360.00
Electronic waste (E-Waste) storage 35 container	Per box	\$275.00	N/A	\$115.00	\$90.00
Fluorescent bulb storage container	Per box	\$20.00	N/A	\$9.00	\$30.00

Buy Back

Line
Item Description Unit of Measure
37 Used Oil Per gallon

Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.05



CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION 1140 E PARKER STREET LAKELAND, FL. 33801

PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2024-ITB-348

Title: Annual Disposal of Wastes at the McIntosh, Larsen, and Winston Power Plants

	Duto.	.,				
		Bidder:	Alpha-Omega Training and Compliance	American Compliance Technologies Inc DBA A- C-T Environmental & Infrastructure Inc	Clean Solution Environmental LLC	Cliff Berry Inc
		City & State:	Titusville, FL	Bartow, FL	Tampa, FL	Fort Lauderdale, FL
Lina	Stop Fee (if any)	ı	•	•		,
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
38	Pickup Fee (if any)	Per Pickup	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Profiling and Disp	osal Facility Approval F	ees	_		
Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
39	Profiling and Disposal Facility Approval Fees	Per Pickup Container	N/A	\$137.50	N/A	\$2.00

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
\$200.00	\$446.25	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$235.00
\$302.00	\$652.75	\$380.00	\$403.50	\$475.00
\$533.00	\$446.25	\$326.00	\$180.00	\$235.00
\$522.00	\$735.00	\$380.00	\$403.50	\$335.00
\$782.00	\$481.25	\$5.60/per Gallon	\$655.00	\$440.00

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
1	I		1	
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
\$549.00	\$481.25	\$5.60/per Gallon	\$960.00	\$440.00
\$26.00	\$49.88	\$27.36	\$2,850.00	\$212.50
\$0.12	\$0.46	\$0.55	N/A	\$37.50
\$1.65	\$2.98	\$2.50	\$9.00	\$30.00
\$0.60	\$10.80	\$1.05	\$399.00	\$112.50
\$468.00	\$8,088.50	N/A	\$555.00	\$110.00

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
			•	
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
\$1.08	\$10.80	\$750.00	\$1,425.00	\$450.00
\$0.24	\$0.75	\$0.52	\$302.00	\$25.00
\$0.59	\$2.63	\$1.80	\$329.00	\$24.00
Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
\$200.00	\$971.25	\$460.00	\$956.00	\$300.00

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
	1 1			
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
\$200.00	\$971.25	\$460.00	\$956.00	\$348.00
\$85.00	\$378.00	\$192.00	\$50.00	\$145.00
\$70.00	\$332.50	\$114.00	\$191.00	\$187.50
\$200.00	\$971.25	\$460.00	\$956.00	\$300.00
\$70.00	\$332.50	\$148.00	\$191.00	\$232.00
\$0.72	\$4.99	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$137.50
\$0.80	\$3.94	\$5.50	\$1.15/per Gallon	\$143.00

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
\$0.80	\$3.94	\$0.95	N/A	\$104.50
\$0.80	\$3.94	\$0.95	N/A	\$104.50
\$0.42	\$4.99	\$0.50	\$1.15/per Gallon	\$104.50
\$0.80	\$10.94	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$104.50
\$0.04	\$0.82	\$0.13	\$0.06	\$140.00
\$0.04	\$0.44	\$0.13	\$830.00	\$120.00
\$160.00	\$3.29	\$1.50/per Gallon	\$1.15/per Gallon	\$120.00

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
1	l		I	l
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
\$160.00	\$3.29	\$1.50/per Gallon	\$1.15/per Gallon	\$120.00
Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
\$60.00	\$131.25	\$284.00	\$103.00	\$115.00
\$52.00	\$92.75	\$266.00	\$65.00	\$55.00
\$72.00	\$71.75	\$266.00	\$85.00	\$65.00

•		•		1
Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
\$264.00	\$516.25	\$440.00	\$299.00	\$200.00
\$260.00	\$113.75	\$86.00	\$125.00	\$100.00
\$36.00	\$31.50	\$24.00	\$64/per 4ft box & \$84 per 8ft box	\$10.00
Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.08

Enviroserve Inc	Hull's Environmental Services Inc	Republic Services	Safety-Kleen Systems Inc	Triumvirate Environmental Services LLC
I	ı		l	ı ı
Melbourne, FL	Panama City, FL	Tampa, FL	Norwell, MA	Somerville, FL
Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost	Unit cost
N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00